TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 683

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods Rearing and laying poultry keeping units or batteries, including individual machines, peculiar for use in feeding, watering and egg collection; and poultry brooders and parts of above machines	Rates	Rates of Duty		Con-	Effective	
			Norma	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
Ю	84.28.031 Deter'n		20	Aul 10 DC 15 Pac Free	2	209344J	3/84	12/84
ю	84.28.031 Deter'n	Rearing and laying poultry keeping units or batteries, including individual machines, peculiar for use in feeding, watering and egg collection; and poultry brooders and parts of above machines	20	Aul 5 DC 15 Pac Free	•••	209345G	1/85	12/85
Ю	84.28.031 Deter'n	Rearing and laying poultry keeping units or batteries, including individual machines, peculiar for use in feeding, watering and egg collection; and poultry brooders and parts of above machines	20	Aul Free DC 15 Pac Free	••	209346E	1/86	••
0	85.01.021 Deter'n	Power and distribution transformers and parts thereof, having a rated input voltage exceeding 240 volt, but not exceeding 245 000 volts excluding transformers subject to concessionary entry under Part II of the Tariff	35	Aul 10 Can 25 DC 25 Pac Free	••	209338D	3/84	12/84
0	85.01.021 Deter'n	Power and distribution transformers and parts thereof, having a rated input voltage exceeding 240 volt, but not exceeding 245 000 volts excluding transformers subject to concessionary entry under Part II of the Tariff	35	Aul 5 Can 25 DC 25 Pac Free	••	209339 B	1/85	12/85
0	85.01.021 Deter'n	Power and distribution transformers and parts thereof, having a rated input voltage exceeding 240 volt, but not exceeding 245 000 volts excluding transformers subject to concessionary entry under Part II of the Tariff	35	Aul Free Can 25 DC 25 Pac Free	••	209340F	1/86	• •
0	85.01.021 Deter'n	Welding transformers, and parts thereof, having an input voltage exceeding 240 volts and having a maximum welding output of 620 amps or less, peculiar for use in manual arc welding	35	Aul 10 Can 25 DC 25 Pac Free	••	209341D	3/84	12/84
0	85.01.021 Deter'n	Welding transformers, and parts thereof, having an input voltage exceeding 240 volts and having a maximum welding output of 620 amps or less peculiar for use in manual arc welding	35	Aul 5 Can 25 DC 25	••	209342B	1/85	12/85

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) DETERMINATIONS

		of 620 amps or less, peculiar for use in manual arc welding		Pac Free
но	85.01.021		35	Aul Free
	Deter'n	voltage exceeding 240 volts and having a maximum welding output		Can 25
		of 620 amps or less, peculiar for use in manual arc welding		DC 25
				Pac Free

*Determinations lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of Determinations are desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

			MISCELLANEOUS					
Decis	ions Cancel	led:						
но	84.28.031 Deter'n	Rearing brooders		••	• •••	207823G	••	•••
HO	84.28.031 Deter'n	Rearing brooders		•• •	•••••	207824E	••	•••
	84.28.031 Deter'n	Rearing brooders		••	• ••	207825C	••	••
но	85.01.021 Deter'n	Power Tariff		· · · · ·		208699K	••	••
HO	85.01.021 Deter'n	Power Tariff		••	• •	208700G	••	•••
но	85.01.021 Deter'n	Power Tariff		•• •		208701E		••
HO	85.01.021 Deter'n	Welding welding		•• •	• ••	207984E	••	••
HO	85.02.021 Deter'n	Welding welding		•• •		207985C	•••	••
но	85.01.021 Deter'n	Welding welding		•• •	• • •	207986A	•••	•••
	Detter II							

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of March 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

11663B-84PT

209343L

..

1/86